Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03240314 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X71-R0 District:03

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - BOLD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337232(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: Thru 6/30/2025

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/14/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $350,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and
incidentals necessary for maintenance of the Bold Landscape sites in Holmes and Walton Counties as specified in the
Appendices and outlined in the Contract documents. Obtain specification packages and landscape plans, for the sites referenced
in the Appendices, from the Departments Contract Proposal Processing Online Ordering system (CPP) website. Mobilization and
Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items provided.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-09 (Landscaping) is required to be submitted with bid.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of $350,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X71-R0O

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 SODDING (SY)
0120- 2- 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE CcY 10.000
0580- 5-23 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, EA 5.000
CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON
0580- 5-24 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, EA 5.000
CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON
0580- 5-25 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, EA 3.000
CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON
0580- 5-123 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS EA 2.000
VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT
0580- 5-143 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA EA 5.000
INDICA 'MULTI', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT
0580- 5-174 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, 15-18' EA 5.000
OVERALL HEIGHT
0580- 5-212 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, 8 EA 5.000
10' OVERALL HEIGHT
0580- 5-213 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, EA 5.000

11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities Page 2



ALT ltem
0580- 5-224

0580- 5-523

0580- 5-622

0580- 5-623

0580- 5-632

0580- 5-633

0580- 8-10
0580- 8-11
0580- 9-10
0580- 9-11
0580- 9-12
0580- 9-30
0580- 9-31
0580- 9- 32
0580- 9- 33
E107- 1-
E107- 2-
E107- 2-
E570- 6-
E570- 6-

W R W NP

E570- 9-
E575- 1-
ES575- 1-
E575- 1-
E575- 1-
E580- 3-
E580-326- 5
E580-335- 1
E580-335- 2
E580-337- 17

= 0 o DN P

E580-337- 18

E580-337- 19

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X71-R0
Description

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLORIDA FLAME RED MAPLE, ACER RUBRUM
'FLORIDA FLAME', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 8-10'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 11-14'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 8-10' OVERALL
HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 11-14'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH
LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH
LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,
LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,
LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,
LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"

LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"

LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"

LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING (SLOPE)

MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR SHRUBS, ORNAMENTAL GRASS,
AND GROUND COVER

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING, CENTIPEDE

SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE

SODDING, BERMUDA

SODDING, BAHIA

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)
MULCH- PINE STRAW

PESTICIDE (INSECTICIDE)

PESTICIDE (FUNGICIDE)

HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 0-
1000 SF

HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 1001-
2000 SF

HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 2001
AND GREATER SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
AC
AC
AC
SY
SY

MG
SY
SY
SY
SY
SF
SY
GA
GA
SF

SF

AC

Quantity
2.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

100.000
100.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.000
5.000
2.000
2.000
440.810
22.070
352.560
1,000.000
500.000

1,000.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
50.000

10,000.000
30,000.000
10.000
10.000
10,000.000

10,000.000

4.000

Page 3



	E3X71-R0

