Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03240314 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X71-R0 District:03

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - BOLD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337232(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: Thru 6/30/2025

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/14/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$350,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary for maintenance of the Bold Landscape sites in Holmes and Walton Counties as specified in the Appendices and outlined in the Contract documents. Obtain specification packages and landscape plans, for the sites referenced in the Appendices, from the Departments Contract Proposal Processing Online Ordering system (CPP) website. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items provided.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-09 (Landscaping) is required to be submitted with bid.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$350,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X71-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity			
Section	0001 SODDING	(SY)					
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	10.000			
	0580- 5-23	LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON	EA	5.000			
	0580- 5-24	LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON	EA	5.000			
	0580- 5-25	LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON	EA	3.000			
	0580- 5-123	LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	2.000			
	0580- 5-143	LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	5.000			
	0580- 5-174	LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	5.000			
	0580- 5-212	LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	5.000			
	0580- 5-213	LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	5.000			

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X71-R0

		Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X/1-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0580- 5-224	LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	2.000
	0580- 5-523	LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLORIDA FLAME RED MAPLE, ACER RUBRUM 'FLORIDA FLAME', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	1.000
	0580- 5-622	LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	1.000
	0580- 5-623	LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	1.000
	0580- 5-632	LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	1.000
	0580- 5-633	LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	1.000
	0580- 8-10	LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH	EA	100.000
	0580- 8-11	LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH	EA	100.000
	0580- 9-10	LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,	EA	1.000
	0580- 9-11	LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,	EA	1.000
	0580- 9-12	LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,	EA	1.000
	0580- 9-30	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"	EA	5.000
	0580- 9-31	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"	EA	5.000
	0580- 9-32	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"	EA	2.000
	0580- 9-33	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER	EA	2.000
	E107- 1- 1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	440.810
	E107- 2- 2	MOWING (SLOPE)	AC	22.070
	E107- 2- 3	MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)	AC	352.560
	E570- 6- 1	FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES	SY	1,000.000
	E570- 6- 3	FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR SHRUBS, ORNAMENTAL GRASS, AND GROUND COVER	SY	500.000
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	1,000.000
	E575- 1- 2	SODDING, CENTIPEDE	SY	50.000
	E575- 1- 4	SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE	SY	50.000
	E575- 1- 6	SODDING, BERMUDA	SY	50.000
	E575- 1- 8	SODDING, BAHIA	SY	50.000
	E580- 3- 1	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)	SF	10,000.000
	E580-326- 5	MULCH- PINE STRAW	SY	30,000.000
	E580-335- 1	PESTICIDE (INSECTICIDE)	GA	10.000
	E580-335- 2	PESTICIDE (FUNGICIDE)	GA	10.000
	E580-337- 17	HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 0-1000 SF	SF	10,000.000
	E580-337- 18	HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 1001-2000 SF	SF	10,000.000
	E580-337- 19	HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 2001 AND GREATER SF	AC	4.000